SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 103/2014

U.O.I & ANR. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

ADHUNIK ALLOYS & POWER LTD & ANR Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and stay and office report) T.P.(C) No. 174/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 204/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file

lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 536/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 791/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to accept lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

Date: 13/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv. Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv. Mr. Aditya Ganju, Adv.

M/s Khaitan & Co.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Tarun Patnaik, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija Date: 2014.11.15

> R.M. Patnaik, Adv. Mr.

13:37:26 IST

Reason: Mr. Chinmay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Singh, Adv. Item No.38 -2-

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

TP(C) No.103/2014

The learned Advocate, Mr. Tarun Patnaik, appearing on

behalf of Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Advocate-on-Record for respondent

No.1 states that they have received the complete set of the pleadings but they do not wish to file any counter affidavit.

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent No.2.

TP(C) No.174/2014

Despite last opportunity, counter affidavit has not been filed.

The matter falls under the complete category.

TP(C) No.204/2014

Last opportunity is granted to the respondents for filing counter affidavit.

TP(C) No.536/2014

Service report is awaited in respect of all the respondents.

TP(C) No.791/2014

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 states before the Court that the main petition, which was pending before the High Court has been disposed of and as such this petition has become infructuous. The learned counsel for the petitioner to seek instructions by the next date.

List again on 28.1.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar